

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16696 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16713 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16731 of 2023

=====

FORD INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH VIPNIN NAIR, MANAGER

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF LABOUR

=====

Appearance:

SR ADV MR.MIHIR JOSHI WITH MR.KEYUR GANDHI FOR GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 07/11/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr.Mihir Joshi with learned advocate Mr.Keyur Gandhi for Gandhi Law Associates for the petitioner and learned advocate Ms.Siddhi Vadodariya for Thakkar and Pahwa Advocates for the respondent.

2. Learned advocate Ms.Siddhi Vadodariya for the respondent prays for time to file

affidavit-in-reply. Learned Senior Advocate Mr.Mihir Joshi for the petitioner submitted that the interim arrangement as per the order dated 25.09.2023 may be continued.

3. Stand over to **13th December, 2023**. Interim arrangement as per the order dated 25.09.2023 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

4. Learned advocate Ms.Siddhi Vadodariya for the respondent submitted that the affidavit-in-reply shall be filed on or before 30th November, 2023 and copy of the same shall be given to the learned advocate for the petitioner.

5. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 13th December, 2023.

BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)