

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16696 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16731 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16713 of 2023**

=====

FORD INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH VIPNIN NAIR, MANAGER**Versus****COMMISSIONER OF LABOUR & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4****THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 06/05/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for respondent No.5 has filed affidavit-in-reply in Special Civil Application NO.16696 of 2023. It is stated that inspite of filing affidavit-in-reply in Special Civil Application No.16731 of 2023, reply has been filed in Special Civil Application NO.16696 of 2023. Rejoinder affidavit is also been filed by the petitioner, therefore a request is made that reply filed may be replaced in Special Civil Application No.16731 of 2023.

Considering the request made, registry is directed to place the affidavit-in-reply filed in Special Civil Application NO.16696 of 2023 in Special Civil Application NO.16731 of

2023.

Parties are permitted to correct the pagination. Accordingly, the note is disposed of.

Matters are adjourned to 12.06.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V.